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*PRESS RELEASE* 
 
Releasing Officer:  Sergeant Andrew Kendl 
Report Number:  FG1600362 
Date / Time Incident:  March 14, 2016 / 1:45 p.m.  
Location of Incident:  17000 Block Redwood Springs Drive, Fort Bragg, CA  
Crime or Incident:  29800(a) Felon in Possession of Firearm, 1203.2(a) 

Felony Violation of Probation  
Victim(s):  State of California  
Suspect:  Daniel Jacoboni, 35 years old, Fort Bragg, CA 
 
CIRCUMSTANCES:  
 

On March 14, 2016, at approximately 1:45p.m., representatives from the Fort 
Bragg Police Department, the Mendocino County Major Crimes Task Force, the 
Mendocino County Multi-Agency Gang Suppression Unit, the Department of 
Homeland Security, and the Mendocino County Probation Department (MCPD) 
conducted a probation compliance check on Daniel Jacoboni’s registered 
address. 
 
Jacoboni, who is on felony probation with gang terms for penal code section 
245(a)(4) Assault With Great Bodily Injury, was found to be in possession of gang 
indicia to include several red shirts, black shirts, and patches from the Hell’s 
Angels outlaw motorcycle gang, and also a firearm. Jacoboni’s probation 
prohibits him from being in possession of any gang indicia and his felony 
conviction prohibits him from being in possession of any firearm. Jacoboni was 
taken into custody without incident for violation of penal code sections 29800(a) 
Felon in Possession of Firearm and 1203.2(a) Felony Violation of Probation. He 
was transported to the Mendocino County Jail.  
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